
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

18 Volt 
String Trimmer/EdgerMODEL  NO.

P20023VNM
MFG. NO. 

318083001

TTI OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622      1-800-525-2579      www.ryobitools.com 	 1-20-22 (Rev:03)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

P20023VNM

1

3

6

89

27

15 14

31

10

10
26

11
12

22

23

24

28

12

11

16

12

21

25

32

33

34

30

17

37

19

40

36

35

38

39

31

31

29 15 18

13

5

2

20

20

7

4



3

P20023VNM

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 525491002 Trigger  1

2 525492005 Trigger Lock-Out Button 1

3 679002002 Trigger Spring 1

4 679083001 Lock-Out Button Spring 1

5 760279001 Switch 1

6 205759001 Wire and Contact Plate Assembly 1

7 660206055 Screw (M3.5 x 14 mm, Pan Hd.) 11

8 531889001 Lower Tube Bushing 1

9 660922002 Screw (M4 x 7 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.) 1

10 205760001 Shaft Coupler Assembly  
(Inc. Key Nos. 31 & 35-36) 1

11 205761001 Motor Housing Assmbely  
(Inc. Key No. 29) 1

12 660208055 Screw (M4 x 12 mm, Pan Hd.) 12

13 679030001 Pivot Button Spring  1

14 522999005 Pivot Button 1

15 570115001 Rubber Plate 2

16 522994006 Spool Cover  1

17 205762001 Guard Assembly (Inc. Key No. 37) 1

18 790009004 Closed End Connector 2

19 513211001 Cord Clip  1

20  205763001 Rear Handle Assembly (Inc. Key No. 31) 1

21 310917007 Spool w/Line  1

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

22 308991006 Front Handle Assembly 
(Inc. Key Nos. 23-24) 1

23 660643009 Screw (1/4-20 x 1.606 in.) 1

24 518949001 Wing Nut 1

25 311155001 Spool Base and Slider Assembly 1

26 531888002 Edger Button 1

27 679935007 Edger Button Spring  1

28 205764001 Telescoping Shaft Assembly  
(Inc. Key Nos. 38-40) 1

29 941263184 Logo Label 1

30 639154001 Spool Base Balance Plate 1

31 940705492 Logo Label 3

32 662052001 Screw (M5x 15 mm, T25 Torx Pan Hd.) 2

33 544857001 Motor Mounting Plate 1

34 742199004 Motor  1

35 941263181 Pull to Edge Label 1

36 941097136 Data Label 1

37 941263137 Autofeed Label 1

38 941263138 QR Label 1

39 940657185 Icon Warning Label 1

40 941013005 Warning Label (FR/SP) 1

Not Shown:

998000707 Operator’s Manual



4

P20023VNM

RED LEAD
   TO RED DOT •

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK 
&

WHITE

SWITCH

RED

CONTACT PLATE

MOTOR WHITE

RED

CLOSED END
CONNECTOR

CLOSED END
CONNECTOR

+

-


